TOWN HALL FEES & CHARGES 2007 - 2008

Room prices {per full or part hour,
minimum reservation of 2 hours):

£
Main Hall 150.00
Assembly Room 92.00
Old Library 92.00
Long Room 64.00
Gallery Weekday 09:00-18:00
Sun 10:00-16:00
per days (4 orless) 130.00
per day {5 ormore) 105.00
per hour oufside above
times 64.00
Meeting Rooms 33.00
After 12 midnight 176.00 per
hour
Sunday supplement (outside
10.00 — 16.00) +25%

Social Events 18:00 — 2359 hours with 1
hours clearance to 01:00 hours

Main Hall 1,800.00
Assembiy Room and/or
Old Library 1,550.00

Discounts (not accumulative, not applicable for
Social Events and Gallery fees or Sunday
reservations):

Concessionary Meetings 50%

Cultural Grant {max £1,500) 75%
(dependant on evert and available funds)

Preparation, Clearance or
Rehearsal 50%

8 hours or more consecutive at
the standard price 20%

Agency, room hire fees only
to & max of 12%%

Civil Wedding Ceremony (2 hour reservation)

Main Hall 300.00
Assembly Room/Old Library 215.00
Barrister's Room 155.00
The Gallery 155.00
St Aldate's Room 155.00
Royalties

Concerts 175.00

Ali cther events including music, films, video,
DVD films or promotional events

Main Hall 30.00
Assembly Room /Old Library  20.00
All other rooms 15.00

Technical Facilities £

Data projector 50.00
Display stands {various) 5.50
Flipchart, pad & pens 14.00
Laptop computer 50.00
Lectern — table 3.00
Lectern — free standing 5.00
Long Room a/v equipment 50.00
Overhead projector 9.50
PA system (Main Hall) 55.00
PA system with music facility  75.00
Remote microphone 10.00
Room divider 15.00
Screen 2.95m x 2.19m 50.00
Screen 4.17m x 3.10m

{Main Hall only} 50.00
Slide projector 20.00

Sound enhancement system
{Old Library, St Aldate’s Room,

Council Chamber) 44.00
Stage extension per unit 2mx1m

4.50
Stage units 1m x 4m 9.00
VHS player & monitor 22.00
Lighting

Balcony Halogen Lights — per unit
{Main Hall

2.50
Spotlights (Main Hall) 11.00
Musical Equipment

CD, cassettes and Mixer (Main Hail) 50.00

Organ - Events 94.00
Organ — rehearsal/practice 11.00
{per hour)

Piano — events 65.00
Piano — rehearsal/practice

(Per hour) 10.00
Catering

Servery 50.00
Round tabie 5.00

Round table with linen cloth 10.00
Licence Holders & Door Supervisors,
TH Personal Licence holder 25-100

Door Supervisors (per hr per
Supervisor) 15.00
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BUILT ENVIRONMENT Business Unit — Proposed Fees and Charges 2007-08

{The charges relate to Building Regulation submissions.)
It is anticipated that these charges will increase from April next year to cover rising costs.

Schedule 1: New Dwellings

Full plans Submissions
Plan Charge Inspection Charge Building Notice Charge
Dulings | Baic | exc waingsoove e o | AT S 5 g
column 1 band in column
Exc. VAT £ [Inc VAT £| (3) [Inc VAT £| Exc VAT £ Inc Var £ (5) |ncVATE| ExcVAT L [ Inc VAT £
1 220 258.50 3q0.400 352.50 520.00 611.00
2 240 282.00 385.00 452.38 625.00 734.38
3 314 368.95 550.00 646.25 864.00 1,015.20
4 360 423.00 760.00 822.50 1,060.00 | 1,245.50
5 456 535.80 800.60 940.00 1,256.00 1,475.80
5 540 634,50 500.00 1,057.50 1,440.00 | 1,6%2.00
7 576 678.80 1,000.G0 1,175.00 1,576.00 1,851.80
8 588 690.80 1,200,060 1,410.00 1,788.00 2,100.90
9 602 707.35 1,300.00 1,527.50 1,902,00 2,234.85
10 612 719.10 1,400.00 1,645.00 2,012.00 2,364.10
11 624 733.20 1,600.00 1,880.00 2,224.00 2,613.20
12 650 763.75 1,800.00 2,115.00 2,450.00 2,B78.75
13 670 787.25 1,850.00 2,291.25 2,620.00 | 3,078.50
14 700 822.50 2,100.00 2,467.50 2,800.00 3,290.00
13 725 851.88 2,300.00 2,702.56 3,025.00 3,554.38
16 750 881.25 2,400.00 2,820.00 3,150.00 | 3,701.25
17 775 910.63 2,5¢0.00 2,837.50 3,275.00 3,848.13
18 800 940.00 2,600.00 3,655.50 3,400.00 | 3,9585.00
19 825 969.38 2,800.00 3,250.00 3,625.00 | 4,259.38
20 BBO 998.75 2,500.00 3,407.50 3,759.00 4,406,25
21 to 3¢ 875 1,028.13] 50 {58.75 3,000.00 3,525.00 160.0¢ | 117.5 Sum of plan and
31 & over 00 |1,057.50] 50 Is8.75 | 4,000.00 | 470000 | 10000 | 1175 | 'mSPection charge

Schedule 1 {a): Conversion and Extensions to create New Dwellings

Ful! plans Submissions

Plan Charge Inspection Charge Buiiding Notice Charge
Additlonal charge for Additlonal charge for each
Number of aasic Ch each dweliing above | Basic dweliing above the
Dwellings asic Lharge the minimum number | Charge | minimum number In the
In column 1 band In column
INC | Exe VAT
Exc. VAT £ Inc VAT £ | (3) ; VAT £ IncVat £]| (5) {Inc VAT £i Exc VAT £ | Inc VAT £
£
1 180 211,50 230 270.25 410.00 481,75
2 200 235.00 320 376.00 550.00 646.25
3 270 317.25 479 552.25 800.00 940,00
4 306 352.50 600 705.00 1,000.00 1,175.00
5 380 4456.50 660 775.50 1,100.00 | 1,292.00
[ 450 528,75 300 $40.00 1,300.00 1,527.50
7 480 564.00 850 998.75 1,350.00 1,586.25
B 490 575.75 1,000 |1,175.00 1,500.00 1,762.50
=] 500 587.50 1,100 [1,292.50 1,650.00 1,938.75
10 510 59858.25 1,300 [1,527.50 1,850.00 | 2,173.75
1t & over 520 611.00 | 20 [3.50( 1,400 i1,645.00| 50.00| 58.75 Sum of plan and
inspection charge
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BUILT ENVIRONMENT Business Unit — Proposed Fees and Chargés 2007-08

Scheduie 2: Domestic extension, small building, loft conversions and alterations

Type of Work

Fuil Plans

Plan Charge

Inspection

Charge

Building Notice

With VAT £

With VAT £

With VAT £

1.Erection or extension of
a detached or attached
garage or carport having
a floor area not exceeding
10m2

70

82.25 70

82.25

150 176.25

2.Extension to a dwelling
where the total floor area
does not exceed 10m2

130

152,75 180

211.50

310 364.25

3. Extension fo a dwelling
whera the fioor area is
between 10m2 and 20m2

160

188.00 240

282.00

460 470,00

4,Extension to a dwelling
where the totai fioor area
is between 20m2 and
40m2

180

211.50 250

293.75

450 528.75

5.Extension to a dwelling
where the floor area is
between 40m2 and 60m2

220

258.50 285

334.88

520 611.00

6.Multipie work type (eg
extension+ loft
conversion +alterations
up te £50,000

280

329.00 380

446.50

660 775.50

7 .Muitiple work types (eg
extension +loft
Conversion +alterations
between £50-100,000

310

364.25 400

470.00

730 857.75

8. Loft conversions up to
50m2

200

235.00 180

211.50

410 481.75

0. Replacement window(s)

70

82.25 No charge

No charge

70 82.25

10, Electrical Installations

100

117.5¢ No Charge

No Charge

100 117.50

All other types of work refer to Table 3

Schedule 3: Work not falling within Scheduie 1 or 2

Full Pians Submission

Building Notice

Estimated Cost of

Work (£) Plan Charge ' Inspection Charge Buiiding Notice Charge
With VAT £ With VAT £ With VAT £
0 - 2,000 150 176.26 No charge 150 176.25
2,001 - 5,000 180 223,25 No charge 200 235.00
5,001 - 10,000 240 282.00 No charge 250 293.75
10,001 - 15,000 280 329.00 No charge 300 352.50
15,001 - 20,000 325 381.88 No charge 350 411.25
20,001 - 100,000 150 176.26 200 235.00 390 458.25

Plus £3.50 + VAT for each
£1,000 or part there of over

Pius £4.00 + VAT for each
£1,000 or part thereof

Plus £7 +VAT for each
£1,000 or part thereof over

Plus £1.80 + VAT for each
£1,000 or part there of over
£100,000 up to £1 million

£1mitlion

£20,000 over £20,000 £20,000 upto £100,000
100,000 - £1 Million 430 | 505.25 520 611.00 1,000 | 1,175.00
£2.00 + VAT for each

£1,000 or part thereof
over £100,000 up to

Pius £4,00 +VAT for each
£1,000 or part thereof over|

£100,000 up to £1 million

Over £1 Million - Please Contact Office

6
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CITY WORKS Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

2005-08 2006-07
Description Charge per | Charge per| 2007-2008 Notes
Unit (£) Unit {E)
Refuse Collection & Recycling
Biue Recycling box 500 1 additional box suppfied free,2
further boxes can be purchased at £5
each
Green Recycling box 5.00 1 additional box supplied free 2
furthar boxes can be purchased at £5
each
Biue Wheslie Bin 20.00 Delivery charge
7.50 Up to 4 additional bags may be
Green Waste Bags purchased at £7.50 each
Trade refuse coliection From: 3.57 4.42 4.50 charge dependent on
To: 7.35 6.B3 7.80 size of vessel
(2007-08 estimated charges)
Motor Transport
MOT Test fees
Class 4 Fees set by Vehicle
Cars (up to 8 passenger seats) & Operator Services Agency
Motor caravans from Novernber 7th 2008 as
Dual purpose vehicles 42.10 44.15 50.35 published on the form VT3A
PSVs (up to 8 seals)
Goods vehicles {up to 3,000kg DGW)
Ambulances and taxis
Private passanger vehicies & ambulances 44.05 48,15 52.60
{9-12 pasenger seals)
Class 4A
includes seat belt instaliation checks 48,35 51.558 5875
Class 5
Private passenger (13-16 passenger seats) 45.8C 47,85 54,685
Vehicles & ambulances 6345 §5.00 74,10
more than 13 passenger seats)
Class 5A
includes seat belt installatoin checks
{13-16 passenger seats) 83.30 64.85 73.85
{more than 16 seats) 98.00 100.40 114.45
Class 7
Goods vehitles 45.60 47.20 53,80
Partial retes! leg Half test fee | Refer to DIT doc VT8A
Duplicate test cerlificate 16.00 10.00
Taxi & PVH
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Test 650,00 60.00 £6.20 Efiective from st December 2007
Private Hire Vehicle Test 55.00 55.00 §1.29 Effective from 15t December 2007
Non-scheduled meter tesling 15.00 16.00 $5.00
& sealing
Duplicate Cerdificate of Compliance 16.00 10.00 10,00
Retest 30.00 30.00 30,00 if does not qualify for
free retest
Abandoned vehicles
Voluntary surrender 47.00 35.25
Collection of vehicles from private land 47.00 35.28
Partnershlp with DVUA - Untaxed
vehicles
Vehicles sited on a public highway
without a valid tax disc:
Within 24 hours 80.0C 80.00
Afler 24 hours 0.00 G.00

Notes:

The MOT fees are not under the councit's control and may change
Trade charges may be reviewed over the coming year
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OXFORD CITY COUNCIL: Planning Fees

Town and Country Planning {(Fees for Applications and Deemed Applications)
(Amendment) (England) Regulations 2005,

Appilicable from 1** April 2005

CATEGOCRY CF DEVELOPMENT FEE PAYABLE UPTO
Operations 1. New Dwellings:
a) Qutline (site area not exceed 2.5 ha) £265 per 0.1 hectare
Qutline (sites of 2.5 ha or more) £6,625 and £80 per
0.1 ha in excess of
2.5ha £25,000
b) Others (50 or less) £265 per dwelling
Others (51 or more) £13,250 and £80 per
dwelling in excess of
50 £50,000
2. New buildings or extensions (except dwellings,
agricultural buildings or plant):
a) Qutline (site area not excead 2.5 ha) £265 per 0.1 hectare
Outline (sites of 2.5 ha or more) £6,625 and £80 per
0.1 ha in excess of
2.5ha £25,000
b) Others:
(i) where no floor area is created £135
{ii) where fioor area created is below 40 sq.m. £135
(iii) where floor area is between 40 and 75 sq.m. T E265
(iv) where ficor area is between 75 and 3,750 sq.m. £265 per 75sq. m
(v) where floor area exceeds 3,750 sq.m £13,250 and £80 per
75 sq m in excess of
3. Erection, alteration or replacement of plant or
machinery
{a) Site area not exceed 5 Ha £265 per 0.1 ha
(b) Site area exceeds 5 Ha £13,250 and £80 per
0.1 hain excess of 5
Ha £50,000
4. Extensions or alterations to existing dwellings:
(a) one dwelling £135
{b) 2 or more dwellings £285
5. Curtilage, parking and vehicular access:
(a) Operations within the curtilage of a dwelling house |£135
for domestic purposes (including gates, fences, etc)
{b} Car park, road and access to serve single £135
undertaking
Uses 6. Change of use of a building: dwellings
{a) from existing dwelling to two or more dwellings for |[£265 per extra
50 or fewer dwelling
(b) from existing dwelling to two or more dweilings over |£13,250 and £80 per
50 dwellings dwelling in excess of
50 £50,000
(c) from other building to one or more dwellings for 50  |£2665 per each
or fewer . dweliing
{d) from other building to one or more dwellings over 50(£13,250 and £80 per
dwellings dwelling in excess of |£50,000
50
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7. Use of disposal of refuse or waste materials and
open mineral storage

{a) Site area not exceed 15 Ha

(b) Site area exceeds 15 Ha

£135 per 0.1 hectare
£20,250 and £80 per
0.1 ha in excess of

categories.

15 Ha £50,000
8. Material change of use other than above £265
8. Erection on land for purposes of agriculture See Fes Regs
10. Erection of glasshouses on land used for See Fee Regs
agriculture
11. Operations connected with oil and natural gas {See Fee Regs
of for winning and working of minerals
Advertisements 12, Advertising relating to business and displayed [£75
on the premises
13. Advance directions signs £75
14. All other advertisements, e.g. banners £265
See separate application and fee form for
Advertisements
iAny Other 15. Any other operation not within any of above £135 per 0.1 hectare | £1,350

Detarmination

16. Whether the prior approval of the Council is
required for:

condition or
Variation of a condition on unexpired permission

{a) Agricultural/forestry buildings or private ways £50
{b) Demolition of building only (where no other £50
development is taking place)
{c) Installation of a radio mast, radio equipment, £285
housing or public callbox (telecommunications)

Other 17. Variation of conditions and renewals:

permission Permission to develop without compliance with a £135




Concessionary Fees and Exemptions

Extensions and alteration to a dwellinghouse or works within its curtilage for the benefit |NIL
of people with disabilities and alterations to public buildings in order to provide access
for people with disabilities.

pplications required by reasons of the removal of permitied development rights either |[NIL
by Article 4 direction or by condition attached {o previous planning permission,
A single revised or fresh application of same character and type submitted within 12 NiL
months of refusal or the date of receipt of the previous application if withdrawn
A single revised or fresh application of same character and fype submitted within 12 NIL
months of the expiry of the statutory 8 week period where the applicant has appealed on
grounds of non-determination.

NIL

escription and type made by the same applicant within 12 months of receiving

single revised or fresh application for development of the same character or
d
ermission.

Alternative applications for one site submitied on same date by same applicant.

The standard fee
for greater
application.

50% of own fee for
lesser.

IApplications for Further Reserved Matiers where an initial Reserved Matter full fee has  |£285

heen paid.

IApplication for a Change of Use within the same Use Class, solely required because of |NJi.

a condition Emiting the use.

Application for Listed Building Consent or Conservation Area Consent. NIL

Applications submifted by a Parish or Community Council 50%

Notes:

s - All floor areas are gross and should be externally measured. Where areas exceed 75 sq.m or multiples
thereof any excess shall be treated as being a further 75 sg.m.

o Equally, where site areas exceed 0.1 hectare or multiples thereof any excess shall be treated as being
a further 0.1 hectare,

o Combined applications which relate to development in more than one category, {for example a change

of use and works) the amount is calculated in accordance with the table and the higher of the amounts

is the fee payable.

° Mixed developments where an application relates to the erection of buildings partly for residential use
and partly for other uses, the fee is caiculated by adding the amount payable for the number of

dwellinghouses to the amount for other fioor space.

° However, where the application is for outline permission and for more than one category fee is:

(a} sites not exceeding 2.5 ha ,£265 for each 0.1 ha

(b} Sites exceeding 2.5 ha, £6,626 and £80 per 0.1 ha in excess of 2.5 Ha subjectto a

maximum £25,600
Payment:

Payment must be sent io: Ramsay House, 10 St Ebbes Street, Oxford OX1 1PT
Cheques and Postal Orders made payable to: Oxford City Council

Cash must not be sent through the post.

Fayment can be made in person.

L]
L]
Q
-]

Important:

° Fees must accompany an application when it is submitted. If there is no fee, or it is incorrect, you will

be notified.
o Your application will NOT be processed until the correct fee is received.

You are advised NOT fo include other fees in the payment such as Building Regulations fees, which

should be kept separate.
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PLANNING Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

Documents & Publications 2006/2607
£

1st Decision notice 10.00

Subsequent notice 10.00

TPO's 15.00

Plans under Copyright 5.00

Subsequent plans according to size:

AQ pian 5.00
At plan 5.00
A2 plan 5.00
A3 plan ' 1.00
Ad plan 1.00

Weekly schedule of applications

BY POST

Commercial 185.00 incl VAT
127.88 excl VAT

L.ocal groups/residents 31.00 incl VAT

25.58 excl VAT

Weekly schedule of applications

VIA EMAIL

Commercial 47.50 inct VAT
39.20 excl VAT

Local groups/residenis 21.00 incl VAT
17.33 excl VAT

Photocopying - 1st copy 0.5

Subsequent copy 0.5

Ordnance Survey 21.00

for 6 copies

2007/2008 Internet
£ ' £
10.00 free
10.00 free
15.00 N/A
5.00 free
5.00 N/A
5.00 NIA
5.00 N/A
1.00 N/A
1.00 free

1585.00 incl VAT
127.88 excl VAT

31.00 incl VAT
25.58 excl VAT

47.50 incl VAT
39.20 excl VAT

Free
Free

0.5 N/A
0.5 N/A

21.00 N/A
for 6 copies

6%



TRANSPORT and PARKING Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

Description

2006-07 Charge
per Unit {£)

2007-08 Charge
per Unit (£}

The proposed 2007-2008 Charges will remain unchanged from 2006-2007, with the exception of the
Saturday Tariff Increase at the Westgate Carpark which is consitent with the indicative Budget and is
subject to approval. Please note that these charges do not reflect any Member's proposals subsequent to

the indicative Budget.

City Centre Car Parks

Westgate*, Oxpens & Worcester Street Car Parks
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 18:30)

0 -1 Hours

1 {0 2 Hours

2 to 3 Hours

3 to 4 Hours

4 to 6 Hours

6 to 8 Hours

8+ Hours

All other times
*Excluding Saturdays

Westgate Car Park

Saturdays (08:00 - 18:30)
0 -1 Hours
1 {0 2 Hours
2to 3 Hours
3to 4 Hours
4 to 6 Hours
6 to 8 Hours
8+ Hours
All other times

Gloucester Green Car Parks
Monday to Sunday (08:00 - 18:30)
0 -1 Hours
1 to 2 Hours
2 to 3 Hours
3 to 4 Hours
4 to 6 Hours
6 to 8 Hours
8+ Hours
All other times

St Clements Car Park
Monday to Sunday {(08:00 - 20:G0)
0 -1 Hours
1 %0 2 Hours
2 io 3 Hours
3 to 4 Hours
4 1o 6 Hours
6 to 8 Hours
8+ Hours
All other times

Oxpens Coach & Lorry Park
Coach for 24 hours
Lorries for 24 hours
Minibuses for up to 4 hours

1.80
3.00
4.80
6.00
9.70
14.50
18.20
1.50

1.80
3.00
4.80
8.00
9.70
14.50
18.20
1.50

2.40
3.70
5.50
7.20
11.40
16.80
20.50
2.10

0.70
1.30
2,50
5.00
8.00
12.00
15.00
0.70

5.00
10.00
3.00

1.890

- 3.00
4.80
6.00
9.70
14.50
18,20
1.50

3.00
4.50
7.50
8.00
14.50
22.00
27.50
2.50

2.40
3.70
5.50
7.20
11.40
16.80
20.50
210

0.70
1.30
2.50
5.00
8.00
12.00
15.00
0.70
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TRANSPORT and PARKING Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

- 2006-07 Charge 2007-08 Charge
Description per Unit (£) per Unit (£}
Other Off Street Car Parks

Ferry Pool Car Park

Monday to Saturday {08:00 - 18:30)
0 -1 Hours 0.50 0.50
1 {0 2 Hours 0.80 0.80
2 to 3 Hours 1.20 1.20
3 to 4 Hours 2.30 2.30
4 to 6 Hours 10.80 10.00
6 to 8 MHours 10.00 10.00
8+ Hours 10.00 10.00
All other times 0.50 0.50

Headington, St Leonards Road Car Parks

Monday to Saturday (08:060 - 18:30)
0-1Hours 0.50 0.50
1 to 2 Hours 0,70 0.70
2 to 3 Hours 1.00 1.00
3 to 4 Hours 2.50 2.50
4 to 6 Hours 4.50 4,50
6 to 8 Hours 7.00 7.00
8+ Hours 10.00 10.00
All other times 0.50 0.50

Summertown Car Park

Monday to Saturday (08:00 - 18:30)
0 -1 Hours 0.50 0.50
1 to 2 Hours 0.80 0.80
2 to 3 Hours 1.80 1.80
310 4 Hours 3.00 3.00
4 to 6 Hours 10.00 10.00
& to 8 Hours 10.00 10.00
8+ Hours 10.00 10.00
All other fimes 0.50 0.50

Union Street Car Park

Monday to Saturday (08:00 - 20:00)
0 -1 Hours 0.50 0.50
1 to 2 Hours (.50 0.50
210 3 Hours 1.00 1.00
304 Hours 2.00 2.00
4 to 6 Hours 4.00 4.00
6 to 8 Hours 6.00 6.00
8+ Hours 10.00 10.00
All other times 0.50 0.50

Park & Ride Car Parks
24 hours (cash payment) 0.60 0.60
24 hours {prepurchased cards or permiis) 0.50 0.50
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TRANSPORT and PARKING Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

e 2006-07 Charge | 2007-08 Charge
Description per Unit (£) per Lnit (£)
Taxi Licensing
Vehicles
Hackney 309.00 309.00
Private Hire 227.00 227.00
Drivers
Hackney Combined 99.00 98.00
Private Hire 84.00 84.00
Additional Charges
Local Knowledge Test 15.00 15.00
CRB check - for new drivers only, at cost 36.00 36.00
DVILA check - for new drivers only, at cost 5.00 5.00
Operator's Licence 700.60 760.00
Parking Penailties (for off-street parking, Gioucester
Green Bus Station and loading area and Park and Ride
Parking Places)
Failure to display a current, valid ticket 100.00 100.00
QOverstaying the expiry time of the ticket purchased 100.00 100.00
Parking in an area which is closed or not available for use 100.00 100.00
Causing an chstruction or nuisance 100.0C 100.00
Parking in a mannear in which the whole or pari of the vehicle
is outside of a marked bay 100.00 100.00
Unauthorised class of vehicle 100.00 100.00
Parking in a parking bay reserved for a specific class of
vehicle 100.00 100.00
Causing a vehicle to remain in a car park when it is ciosed 100.00 100.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 30 minutes 100.00 100.00
Bus overstay layover bay in excess of 60 minutes 100.00 100.00
Return to car park to park within 3 hours of expiry of a ticket
for that car park 100.00 100.00
(all of the above penafties reduced fo £50.00 if paid within
14 days)
Recovery of a removed vehicle from any offence position 160.00 150.00




LEISURE & CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

The fees and charges shown are based on an increase of 2.5% and rounded
to the upper 10 pence. These are the maximum levels that the prices could
rise to during the financial year.

There is also a kids swim free scheme in operation where kids under the age of 17 wili be able fo swim
free.

Direct Debit Membership

Card Status 2006/07 2007/08 Change in price
Type | DD DD

Cool Aduit £41.30 £42.40 1.10
Concession £32.10 £32.90 80p
Family £82.60 £84.70 2.10
Active Adult £35.10 £36.00 90p
Concession £17.70 £18.20 50p
Family £70.20 £72.00 80p
Aqua Aduit £24.80 £25.50 70p
Concession £12.70 £13.10 40p
Family £49.70 £51.00 1.30

One Month Slice Card

Card Status 2006/07 2007/08 Change in price
Type 1 Month 1 Month

Cool Aduit £53.60 £55.00 1.40
Concession £41.70 £42.80 1.10
Family £107.20 £109.90 2.70
Active Adult £43.90 £45.00 1.10
Concession £21.50 £22.10 60p
Family £84.20 £86.30 2.10
Aqua Aduit £31.70 £32.50 80p
Concession £17.00 £17.50 50p
Family £63.50 £65.10 2.60
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LEISURE & CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

The Annual Slice Card

Card Status 2006/7 2007/8 Change in price
Type Annual Annual
Cool Adult £446.60 £457.80 11.20
Concession £347.30 £356.00 8.70
Family £893.00 £915.40 22.40
Active Adult £382.00 £391.60 9.60
Concession £177.60 £182.10 4.50
Family - £694.60 £712.00 17.40
Agua Adult £272.90 £279.80 6.90
Concession £139.40 £142.90 3.50.
Family £529.20 £542.50 13.30
Aduit £113.70 £116.60 2.90
(Hinksey)
Conc £58.10 £59.60 1.50
{Hinksey) '
Family £220.50 £225.50 5.00
(Hinksey)
Other Cards
Card Type Status 2006/07 | 2007/08 | Change in price
Fee Fee
Bonus Adult £2.20 £2.30 10p
Dependent £0.60 £0.70 10p
Student £7.80 £8.00 20p
Staff Family £22.10 £22.70 80p
individual wet & dry | £16.80 £17.10 50p
Individual dry £11.00 £11.30 30p
Connection All £2.20 £2.30 10p
(booking card)
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LEISURE & CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

The fees and charges shown are based on an increase of 2.5% and rounded
to the upper 10 pence. These are the maximum levels that the prices could
rise to during the financial year.

There is also a kids swim free scheme in operation where kids under the age of 17 will be able to swim
free.

Direct Debit Membership

Card Status 2006/07 2007/08 Change in price
Type bbD DD

Cool Adult £41.30 £42.40 1.10
Congession £32.10 £32.90 80p
Family £82.60 £84.70 2.10
Active Adult £35.10 £36.00 90p
Concession £17.70 £18.20 50p
Family £70.20 £72.00 80p
Aqua Adult £24.80 £25.50 70p
Concession £12.70 £13.10 40p
Family £49.70 £51.00 1.30

One Month Slice Card

Card Status 2006/07 2007/08 Change in price
Type 1 Month 1 Month

Cool Aduit £53.60 £55.00 1.40
Concession £41.70 £42.80 1.10
Family £107.20 £109.90 2.70
Active Adult £43.90 £45.00 1.10
Concession £21.50 £22.10 80p
Family £84.20 £86.30 210
Aqua Adult £31.70 £32.50 80p
Concession £17.00 £17.50 50p
Family £63.50 £65.10 2.60
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LLEISURE & CULTURAIL. SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

The Annual Siice Card

Card Status 2006/7 2007/8 Change in price
Type Annual Annual
Cool Adult £446.60 £457.80 11.20
Concession £347.30 £356.00 8.70
Family £893.00 £915.40 22.40
Active Adult £382.00 £391.80 9.60
Concession £177.60 £182.10 4.50
Family £694.60 £712.00 17.40
Aqua Adult £272.90 £279.80 6.90
Concession £139.40 £142.90 3.50
Family £529.20 £542.50 13.30
Adult £113.70 £116.60 2.80
(Hinksey)
Conc £58.10 £59.60 1.50
(Hinksey)
Family £220.50 £225.50 5.00
(Hinksey)
Other Cards
Card Type Status 2006/07 2007/08 ! Change in price
Fee Fee
Bonus Adult £2.20 £2.30 10p
Dependent £0.60 £0.70 10p
Student £7.80 £8.00 20p
Staff Family £22.10 £22.70 60p
Individual wet & dry | £16.60 £17.10 50p
Individual dry £11.00 £11.30 30p
Connection All £2.20 £2.30 10p
{booking card)




LEISURE and CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

The fees and charges shown are based on an increase of 2.5% and rounded to the upper 10 pence. These are
the maximum levels to which the prices could rise during the financial year.

There is also a kids swim free scheme in operation where Kids under the age of 17 will be able {o swim free.

ALLTHE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES ARE FREE TO COOL, ACTIVE AND AQUA SLICE CARD HOLDERS

Activity Aduit U17/Over 80s/ Student Bonus Slice
Slice
2006/07 2007/08 2006/07 2007/08 20086/07 2007/08
£ £ £ £ £ £
Casual Swimming 3.40 3.50 1.80 1.90 1.20 1.30
Family Swim Ticket
{(2adults&upto 3 8.80 9.10 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Children)
Hinksey Swimming 4.40 4.50 270 2.80 1.20 1.30
Hinksey (earivilate) 3.40 3.50 1.80 1.90 1.20 1.30
Hinksey Family
Swim Ticket 13.80 14.20 N/A N/A N/A N/A
{Early/Late) 8.80 9.10
Sauna/ Steam (TCP) 4.40 4.60 2.00 2.1C 1.20 1.30
Water Workout 4.60 4.80 2.80 3.00 1.20 1.30
Badminton {per person) 2.40 2.50 1.60 1.70 1.20 1.30
Squash (per person) 2.70 2.80 1.60 1.70 1.20 1.30

ALL THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES- ARE FREE TO COOL & ACTIVE SLICE CARD HOLDERS

Activity Adult U17/0ver 60s/ Student Bonus Stice
Slice
2006/07 2007/08 2006/07 2007108 2006/07 2007/08
: . £ £ £ £ £
Temple Cowley Pools 4,80 5.10 2.40 2.580 1.20 1.30
Gym
Ferry & Blackbird Leys 5.80 6.00 2.50 3.00 1.20 1.30
Gyms (introduced post
April 2008)
Aspires Academy N/A N/A 2.20 2.30 1.20 1.30
Induction Express ~ 16.60 17.10 8.30 8.60 3.40 3.50
Proficient user
Beginner Induction— 16.60 17.10 8.30 8.60 3.40 3.50
1 Hr Cardio
1 Hr Resistance (Free)
* Fitness programme 9.80 10.10 4.90 5.10 3.40 3.50
{(infroduced post April
2005)
Programme & Health 6.60 6.80 4.40 4.60 3.40 3.50
Review
Aspires Academy N/A NIA 8.30 8.60 3.40 3.50
Induction
Fitness Classes 4.60 4.80 2.90 3.00 1.20 1.30
Snooker 2.20 2.30 1.40 1.50 1.20 1.30
Table Tennis 240 2.50 1.60 1.70 1.20 1.30
Racket Hire 1.0 1.10 1.00 1.10 0.50 0.60

* Fitness Programmes are
free to under 17's
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LEISURE and CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

ALL THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES ARE FREE TO COOL SLICE CARD HOLDERS

Activity Adult U17/0Over 60s/ Student Bonus Slice
Slice
2008/07 2007/08 2006/07 2007/08 2006/07 2007108
£ £ £ £ £ £
Skate general session* 5.60 5.80 4.30 4.50 1.70 1.80
Tea Time Skate* 3.80 4.00 3.80 4.00 1.70 1.80
Skate Disco Session* 5.60 5.80 5.60 5.80 1.70 1.80
Family Skate Ticket 21.00 21.60 N/A N/A N/A N/A
{up to 2 adults and 3 child)
Skate Training* 5.30 5.50 3.60 370 1.70 1.80
Guardian Fee {spectators 1.00 1.10
who are supervising
children)
Adult Lesson 5.10 5.30 3.60 3.70 1.70 1.80
Junior Lesson N/A N/A 3.60 3.70 1.70 1.80
OTHER CHARGES (per session)
Activity Adult Cool & Acfive U17/Over 60s/ Bonus Slice
Student Slice
2006/07 | 2007/08 | 2008/07 | 2007/08 2006/07 | 2007/08 | 2006/07 { 2007/08
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Agua Natal 6.30 8.50 5.80 8.00 5.80 6.00 3.60 3.70
Aspires Physical 16.60 17.10 8.30 8.60 8.30 8.60 5.60 5.80
Assessment
{intfroduced post
April 2005)
Body Fat Analysis 9.00 9.30 5.00 5.20 5.00 5.20 3.00 3.10
{introduced post
April 2005)
Aerobic Capacity 9.00 9.30 5.00 5.20 5.00 520 3.00 3.10
Analysis
{introduced post
April 2005)
Fi-tech cholesterol 9.00 9.30 5.00 5.20 5.00 5.20 3.00 310
test (introduced ‘
post Aprit 2005)
SWIMMING LESSONS (half an hour)
Activity Aduit Cool, Active & Aqua U{7/Over 60s/ Bonus Slice
Student Slice
2006/07 | 2007/08 | 2006/07 | 2007/08 2006/07 | 2007/08 | 2006/07 | 2007/08
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £
Junior Swim NIA NIA 3.80 4.00 4.30 4.50 2.80 2.90
Lessons
Adult Swim 6.00 6.20 5.10 5.30 4.30 4.50 4.00 410
Lessons




LEISURE AND CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

fees and Charges 1% April 07 — 31* March 08

Sport Pitches {per match unless other wise stated) | Price £ Price £

B 2006/7]  2007/8
Cricket

Grass wicket - weekend & bank holidays £40.00 £41.00
Grass wicket - weekdays £30.00 £31.00
Foothall

Aduits

Full Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays £29.00 £30.00
Full Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays 10 game bogking - No VAT (@17.5%} * £.246.80 £253.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays £22.00 £23.00
Fuil Size Pitch weekdays 10 game with discount and ne VAT {(@17.5%) £168.51 £473.00
Under 17's

Fuli Size Pitch weekend & Bank holidays £14.50 £15.00
Full Size Pitch weekend 10 game booking - No VAT (@17.5%) * £123.40 £127.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays £11.00 £12.00
Full Size Pitch weekdays 10 game with discount and no VAT (@17.5%) ** £84.26 £87.00
Under 11's

Mini footbali £9.00 £10.00
Mini football 10 game with discount and no VAT (@17.5%)° £68.94 £71.00
Five a side pitch £21.00 £22.00
Court Place Farm Stadium inc changing rooms £84.00 £87.00
Court Place Farm Stadium floodlights £23.00 £24.00
Fioodiit 5 a side {East Oxford) per hour £25.00 £26.00
Floadlit football pitch (Rose Hill} per hour £13.00 £14.00
[Cther Charges

Baseball £25.00 £26.00
Rughy £29.00 £30.00
Tarmac floodlit training area per hour £13.00 £14.00
Horspath Floodiights per hour £23.00 £24.00
Athletics Adult £2.50 £2.50
Athletics Junior £1.50 £1.50
Athletics Match (senior} £275.00 £282.00
Athletics Match (junior} £142.00 £146.00
Athletics track centre with lights £26.00 £27.00
Pavilions/Changing rooms

Aduits £15.00 £16.00
Concessionary Rate (including U17's} £7,50 £8.00
Under 11's . £3.75 £4.00
Adults 10 game boaking - No VAT (@17.5%) * £127.66 £131.00
Concessionary Rate {including U17's) 10 game baoking - No VAT (@17.5%) * £63.83 £66.00
Under 11's 10 game booking - No VAT (@17.5%) * £31.91 £33.00
Tea Room per hour £11.50 £12.00

Furiher Information

* A discount is given when ten or more games are Dock booked. This is not restricted to individual teams within
a club (e.g. 117 and adult games can be booked together). All games will need to be invoiced and paid in
advance of the first fixture. There must not be a gap of more than 14 days between games.

" This price includes an additicnal 10% discount,
Summer Activities

200877 2007/8
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LEISURE AND CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

Tennis Grass Aduit £2.50 £3.00
Tennis Grass Conc. £1.25 £1.50
Tennis Grass Bonus slice £1.20 £1.20
Tennis Grass Cool slice FREE
Family card £6.50 £7.00
Tennis Hard Adult £2.20 £2 50
Tennis Hard Conc. £1.10 £1.20
Tennis Hard Bonus slice £1.00 £1.00
Tennis Hard Cool slice FREE
[Family card £5.50 £6.00
Table Tennis Adult £2.20 £220
Table Tennis Cone. £1.40 £1.40
Table Tennis Banus Slice £1.00 £1.00
Table Tennis Cool slice FREE
Bowls Aduit £2.00 £2.00
Bowls Conge, £1.00 £1.00
Bowls Bonus Slice £1.00 £1.00
Bowls Cool slice FREE
Boats Chiid £0.76 £0,70
Boats Bonus slice £0.35 £0.40
Boats Cool slice FREE
Putting Aduit . . £4,90 £2.00
Putting Conc, £0.95 £1.00
Putting Bonus £0.90 £1.00
Butting Cool slice FREE
Puiting Family Rate £4.00 £4.00
Volley Ball < 10 people £1.00 £1.00
\olley Bail > 10 pecple £10.00 £10.00
Equipment Hire Bowls £1.00 £1.00
Equipment Hire Tennis £1.00 £1.00
Equipment Hire Putting £1.00 £1.00
Sales lost tennis ball £1.00 £1.00
Sales lost golf ball £1.00 £1.00
Annual Club Charges
Bowls
Per Green (7 days a week) per season £1,866.00 © £2015.15
Tennis
Hard Court per season £1,565.55 £1,604.69
(rass Court per season £1,786.05 £1.830.70
Hard Court (floodiit) per season £1,908.80 £1,854.47
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LEISURE CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

City Park Event Charges

Bond
Event Charge per day 2006/07 Proposed Charge 2007/08 Payable
Community Events and National Charity Events £400 £415 Yes
Local Charity Events £25 £30 No
Large Commercial Events (Over 5000 People) Negotiable Minimum £5,000 iNegotiable minimum £5000 Yes
Small Commercial Events (under 5000 people) |Negotiable Negotiable Yes
City Parks Minimum £2000 Minimum £2000 Yes
Neighbourhood Parks Minimum £1600 Minimum £1000 Yes
Local Parks Minimum £500 Minimum £500 Yes
Sports Tournaments £300 £310 Yes
Circus By Tender By Tender Yes
Funfairs
Large Funfair (10 or more pieces of Equipment) £363 £374 Yes
Smal] Funfair (Less than 10 Pieces of equipment) £303 £312 Yes
Balloon Launch
Category 1 (per Day) £35 £40 No
Category 2 (per Day) £300 £330 No
Category 3 (per Day) £675 £742 No
Filming
Half day £200 £210 Yes
Full Day £400 £420 Yes
Promotion/Marketing
Half Day £200 £210 Yes
Full Day £400 £420 Yes

§ VAT is not included in any prices

§ Bonds are dependent on the size and type of
event '

§ Large commercial events are charged £250 per
non-event day (£250 2006-07)

§ Funfairs are charged £125 per non-event day
(£121 2006-07

20




LEISURE & CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit — Fees and Charges 2007-08

CEMETERIES SERVICE CHARGES 2007/08
FROM 1 April 2007 £

1.* Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial:

o For the Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in an adult 435
grave
=  For the Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a child’s 175
grave
o  For the Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years in a 220
cremated remains plot
2. Fee to purchase additional 25 years Rights 250
3.  Fee for the transfer of a deed or grant 45
4. Search Fee
o  Family History (5-10 searches) 60
o Burial 1D 40
5> Interments (to include boards, straps, removal of flowers and
turfing):
e For any interment at a depth not exceeding 7 feet of the
body of:
o A child whose age at the time of death was less than one 30
month
o A child whose age at the time of death was prior to the 50
12" birthday
o A person whose age at the time of death was beyond the 250
12" birthday in a single depth grave
e A person whose age at the time of death was beyond the 230
12" birthday in a double depth grave
o For the interment of ashes in a grave for which the 110
exclusive right of burial has been purchased
o Timber shoring to remain in grave for own backfilling 100
¢ Provision and installation of pre-cast burial chamber 350
6.* Casket 500
7.  Exhumation 1500

8. Woodland Burials
Selected Tree (silver birch, hazel, whitebeam, field maple,
witd service)

e Feathered whip 65
o Standard Tree 90
o Woodland bulbs/plants {bluebell, wood anemones, 50

snowdrops, wood violets) per 25

*Where the deceased is not an Oxford resident fees are doubled.



LEISURE & CULTURAL SERVICES Business Unit - Fees and Charges 2007-08

CEMETERIES SERVICE CHARGES
FROM 1%t April 2007

2007/08
£

Use of Cemetery Chapel and organ per 30 minute period
Memorials

The Council does not maintain or restore memorials nor is the
Council responsible for the removal or replacement after an
interment.

The following rates include the description of name(s) of those
interred at the time the memorial is placed.

For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which the
Exclusive Rights of Burial have been purchased:

°

A headstone or other memorial more than 2 feet 8 inches
in height up to a maximum of 3 feet 6 inches in height

A headstone, book or other memorial up to and including
2 feet 6 inches in height (including cremated remains
memorials up to a maximum of 18 inches)

A headstone, flat stone, tablet book, inscribed vase or
other memorial on a cremated remains plot up to and
including 12 inches in height

A headstone or other memorial on a child’s grave not
exceeding 18 inches in height

Flat cover siab 6 feet x 3 feet approximately

Any inscription after the first on any memorial

60

100

85

45

40

80

30
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit
Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee

2007-2008 Fee Comments
Programmed Certificated Courses
Foundation Food hygiene £80 per person £83 per person 10% discount for

certificate

organisations booking
more than 2 places on
the same course

Intermediate Food hygiene £395 per person £409 per person As above.
certificate
Advanced Food hygiene £675 per person £699 per person As above
certificate
Foundation Health and Safety | £80 per person £33 per parson As above
certificate
Other non-specified courses £55 per person for half £57 per person for half | As above
day course, day course
£80 per person for full day | £83 per person for full
course day course

Group Certificated Courses (For businesses Requesting On Own Site Training)

Foundation Food Hygiene or
Health & Safety

£65 per candidate

£67 per candidate

Minimum charge of 10
candidate fees made
Der course.

Maximum 20 candidates
per course permitted.

Intermediate Food Hygiene or
Health & Safety

(3 day course, plus ¥ day
revision)

£2,200 per course

£2 277 per course

Examination fees
charged at extra cost
based on current CIEH
costs.

Maximum of 10
candidates per course
permitted.

Advanced Food Hygiene or
Health & Safety

{5 day course, plus 1 day
revision)

£4,000 per course

£4,140 per course

Examination fees
charged at exfra cost
based on current ClEH
costs.

Maximum of 10
candidates per course
permitied.

Other non certificated part day | £450 per day £466 per day

and day courses £275 per 2 day £285 per 2 day

Dog Warden Services

Return of impounded stray £55 £55 plus transport, includes statutory

dog

kenneling and vets fees
(if applic) recharged at
cost,

prescribed fee of £25.
Kenneling and vets fees
{if applic.) recharged at
cost.

For recipients of
prescribed henefits the
charge is reduced fo the
statutory prescribed fee
of £25, plus transport,
kenneling and vets fees.
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit
Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee 2007-2008 Fee Comments

Pest Control Services

Pest identification Free Free

Survey and advice re rats and | Free Free

mice

Control treatment for rats and | Free Free

mice

Survey and advice re wasps, Free Free

fieas, bedbugs and ants

Control treatment for wasps, £50 for domestic £50 for domestic £25 for domestic

fleas, bedbugs and anis treatments treatments treatments if in receipt of
prescribed benefits.
Cost includes materials.

Survey and advice re Free Free

Pharaochs ants, cockroaches &

other insect pests

Treatment for Pharaohs ants, | £44 per hour plus £44 per hour plus Treatment is available

cockroaches & other insect materials materials where there are public

pests health issues.
£22 per hour plus
materials if in receipt of
prescribed henefits.
For Oxford City Council
premises an 1IDC will be
raised for each
individua! job based on
£44 per hour plus
materials

Survey and advice re foxes Free Free

Control treatment for foxes £50 for domestic £50 for domestic Cost includes materials.

freatments treatments

£25 for domestic
treatmentis if in receipt of
prescribad benefit

£25 for domestic
treatments if in receipt of
prescribed benefii

Survey and advice re squirrels | Free Free
Control treatment for squirrels | £44 per hour plus £44 per hour plus Treatment is for Oxford
materials. materials City Council premises

only. An I1DC will be
raised for each
individual job based on
£44 per hour plus
materials.

Survey and advice re pigeons | Free Free
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit
Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee

2007-2008 Fee

Comments

Control treatment for pigeons

£44 per hour plus
materials.

£44 per hour plus
materials

Treatment is available
where there are public
heaith issues. £44 per
hour plus materials or
£22 per hour pius
materials if in receipt of
prescrived benefits.

For Oxford City Council
premises an |[DC will be
raised for each
individual job based on
£44 per hour plus
raterials.

Street Trading Consents

Annual consent

£4,000

£4,140

A reduced "market rate”
will apply for "difficult to
let” siles

Six months

£2,000

£2,070

A reduced "'market rate”
will apply for "difficult to
let” sites

Three months

£1,000

£1,035

A reduced "market rate”
will apply for “difficult to
let" sites

One month

£500

£520

A reduced "market rate”
will apply for “difficult to
let” sites

One weel

£130

£135

A reduced "market rate”
wili apply for "difficult to
jet” sites

Pavement Café Licenses

Annual fee

110" of full street
trading fee per table per
year.

Subject fo a maximum
charge of 10 tables

Licensing Act 2003

Application and Variation Fees
- Premises Licenses and Club
Premises Certificates

Enhanced fee for some
premises with rateable vaiue
above £87,001

Events for more than 5,000
people

£100-£635

£800-£2,025

£1,000-64,000

£100-£635

£900-£1,905

£1,000-64,000

All fees set by Statute.
Scale of fees
determined by rateable
value.

Banded by attendance
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit
Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee

2007-2008 Fee

Comments

Annual fee - Premises
licenses and Club Premises
Certificates

Enhanced fee for some
premises with rateable value
above £87,001

Events for more than 5,600
people

£70-£350

£640-£1,050

£500-£32,000

£70-£380

£640-£1,060

£500-£32,000

All fees set by Statute.
Scale of fees
determined by rateable
value.

Banded by capacity.

electrolysis & ear piercing
{only payable on first
_registration)

£170 per pramises

£176 per premises

Personal license 37 £37 * This is valid for 10
years. Set by Statute.

Change of address or £10.50-£23 £10.50-£23 Set by Statute

replacement license,

(Licensing Act 2003)

Temporary Event Notice £21 £21 Set by Statute

Provisional Statement £100-£635 £315 Set by Statute

£3185 if premises not yet
built

Other Licensing & Fees

Animal Boarding £130 £135 + Vet's fees

Establishments

Dangerous Wild Animals £314 £325 + Vet's fees

Dog breeding establishment £130 £135 + Vet's fees

Pet Shop £130 £135 + Vet's fees

Riding Establishment £320 £331 + Vel's fees

Track betting £464 £464 Maximum set by statute
Gambling Act has yet to
set fees from 30 April
2007

Acupuncture, tattooing, £85 per person £88 per person

amusements with prizes
machines

New regime from 1%
Sept 2007

Motor Salvage Operators £75* £78 *Set by General
Purposes Licensing
Commitiee Jan 2006

Sex establishments £6,000 £6,500

Gambling Act 2005

Permit to operate “all cash” £250* £250 *Maximum set by statute

and lasts for three years

Gambling Act to set fees
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit
Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee

2007-2008 Fee

Comments

Permit to operate £32* £32 *Maximum set by statute
amusements with prizes New regime from 1% and lasts for three years
machines Sept 2007 Gambling Acl {0 set fees

Various

New regime introduced

{As Nov 2008) fees not
yet set by requlations

Transferring/Replacing Licenses & Certificates

Other replacement license £15 £16
Replacement Food £25 £26
Hygiene/Health & Safety

Ceriificate

Transfer of any non LA 2003 £65 £67
license (except Sex

Establishment)

Transfer of Sex Establishment | £1,000 £1,080

License

Integrated Pollution Prevention & Control Permits

Petrol & Waste Oil £137 £137 Set by Statute

Part B £675-£1,012 £675-£1,012 Set by Statute.

Dry Cleaning Parmits £134 £134 Set by Statute
Contaminated Land Enquiries

Location enquiries £20 per supplementary £21 Charge to be consistent

guestion

with land charges

Miscellaneous

Accommodation assessments | £250 per report £280 per report

for UK entry clearance

Request for confirmation of £35 £36 New work area
registration in support of work

permit application

Issue of condemnation notes Hourly rate of officer Hourly rate of officer Charge will be

for voluntary surrender of
unsound food

calculated using the
Councif's recharge
formula

Works in default

Hourly rate of officer

Hourly rate of officer

Charge will be
calculated using the
Council's recharge
formula

Provision of factual statements
etc

Hourly rate of officer

Hourly rate of officer

Charge will be
calculated using the
Council's recharge
formula.

General Charges for prin

ting, copying etc

Legal Nofice £10 £11
Copy of Premises entry in £10 £11
Food Premises Register

Copy of Premises/Person £10 £11

Entry in Licensing Register

M:\Financial-Management-Capital-Strategy\Accountancy\Budget 2007-2008\Budget Book\Fees_Charges\16 - Fees and Charges - £H - 07-08

.doc

Q7




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Business Unit

Fees & Charges 2007-2008

2006-2007 Fee

2007-2008 Fee

Comments

Statement of Licensing Policy | £25 g26* *Or free by download
document
Statement of Garnbling Policy | £25 £28
document
Copy of Licensing Decision £10 £11
Notice
Current list of licensing £5 £6* *Or free by download
applications
Air Quality Reports £20 £21
Contaminated Land Strategy £30 £31
document
Full copy of Food Premises £300 £310
_register
Plans under copyright £S5 £6
Plans: AQ, A1 & A2 size £5 £6
Plans: A3 & A4 size £1 £1
Photocopying per A4 sheet 50p 50p
Invoice request £17 £18 Covers cost of raising

invoice.

doc
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OXFORD CITY HOMES - Fees and Charges 2007- 08

2006-07 2007-08
All Charges are Weekly Charge per Charge per

Unit {(£) Unit {£)
Garage Rents 9.49 9.96
(Garage within Curtilage 2.85 2.89
Parking Space 9.49 9.86
Mobility Scheme Council Tenants Discount {7.67) {8.05)
Mobifity Scheme CT Discount in Curtifage (7.67) {8.05)
Mobility Scheme Private Rental Discount (7.82) (8.21)
Commercial Lets Rent 111.80 117.39
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COMMUNITY HOUSING - Fees and Charges 2007- 08

2006-07 2007-08
All Charges are Weekly Charge per Charge per

Unit (£) Unit (£)
Private Lease Scheme [Heat Light,Cook] - 2 13.00 13.65
Private Lease Scheme [Heat Light,Cook] - 1 7.10 7.46
Private Lease Scheme Rent 213.70 213.70
Private Lease Scheme Water & Sewerage Charge 1.50 1.58
Nightly Charge Rent 175.00 175.00
Additional Pendant Alarm - Sheltered 1.91 1.91
Additional Pendant Alarm - Scheme 0.63 0.63
Elderly Alarm Charge - Individual and Private 5.57 5.57
Elderly Alarm Charge - Scheme 5.57 5.57
Warden Charge - 1 18.39 18.39
Warden Charge - 2 9.94 9.94
Warden Charge - 3 6.91 6.91
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